

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson, Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson

MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Youth and Education Committee Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, October 17, 2023 Michael Caraballo, Youth and Education Committee Chairperson

The Youth and Education Committee met on October 17, 2023 at the district office and via Zoom Audio and Video Conference and in-person at the district office. The following board members were present: Clarita Bailon, John Barczak, Cornell Brown, Evonne Capers, Frank Franz, Gail Irby, Laura James, Magdamary Marcano, Reggie Powell, Monique Williams and Annette Wright.

The Youth and Education Committee discussed the following information:

 Discussion on the Preliminary Community District Needs and Community Board Budget Requests for Fiscal Year 2025

The Youth and Education Committee discussed the Preliminary Community District Needs and Community Board Budget Requests for Fiscal Year 2025. The Youth and Education Committee added requests for vocational programs and expand programs for young adults 18-24 years old. The committee discussed the need for an elementary school in Lambert Housses, and the need for New York City Department of Youth and Community Development to provide a list of service providers and organizations who are running programs in the district.